
Hawaii (9-1,0-0 Big West) -vs- Penn St. (4-3,0-0 EIVA)
1/30/2026 at State College, PA (Rec Hall)

 
 

 
Hawaii (9-1,0-0 Big West)

 
 
Penn St. (4-3,0-0 EIVA)

 
 

Site: State College, PA (Rec Hall)
Date: 1/30/2026   Attendance: 825   Time: 5:46 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Hawaii (3) 25 25 25
Penn St. (0) 22 23 15

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
15 Taylor, Kai 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Rosenthal, Tread 3 1 0 3 .333 31 0 3 3 0 3 1 3 0 0 5.5
23 Sakanoko, Louis 3 9 5 19 .211 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 1 9.0
21 Todd, Justin 3 6 0 6 1.000 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 2 0 0 10.0
4 Wade, Kainoa 3 9 2 22 .318 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 5 1 0 13.0
7 Roure, Adrien 3 10 3 21 .333 2 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 1 11.5
11 Kearney, Finn 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
20 Jordan, Trevell 3 3 0 5 .600 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3.0
22 Greenidge, Quintin 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0

Totals 30 38 10 76 .368 35 0 7 14 2 12 1 24 1 5 53.0

Set K E TA %
1 11 2 20 0.45
2 14 6 32 0.25
3 13 2 24 0.458

38 10 76 .368

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
7 Merk, Ryan 3 0 0 1 .000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0.0
13 Rose, Owen 3 3 2 8 .125 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 6.5
15 Luoma, Matthew 3 5 3 15 .133 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 5 0 0 6.5
3 Dittman, Carter 3 2 1 7 .143 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 3.5
10 Schwob, Michael 3 1 0 2 .500 11 1 0 2 0 2 0 3 0 0 2.0
12 Harvey, Sean 3 12 6 26 .231 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 5 0 2 13.5
9 Gabriel, Gaige 3 6 2 10 .400 0 0 2 3 0 2 1 1 0 0 9.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
1 Herr, Jaxon 2 0 0 1 .000 13 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.0
20 Trubey, Miller 1 1 0 4 .250 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1.5
8 Bethel, Jaidyn 1 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.5

Totals 28 30 14 76 .211 28 2 5 14 2 12 1 21 0 7 43.0

Set K E TA %
1 12 8 25 0.16
2 11 2 22 0.409
3 7 4 29 0.103

30 14 76 .211

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 4 1 0 5
Lead changes 2 0 0 2


